
2024-2025 Allen University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-21   Conf: 2-19   Home: 5-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 Raye Jr., Marc 13-9 307 23.6 49-112 .438 10-39 .256 31-43 .721 6 22 28 2.2 24 0 26 31 0 17 139 10.7
04 Weathersby, Peyton 27-27 828 30.7 98-245 .400 44-120 .367 40-53 .755 19 134 153 5.7 35 0 47 40 5 33 280 10.4
05 Edmond, Jordan 27-25 612 22.7 72-165 .436 8-38 .211 57-100 .570 35 79 114 4.2 60 2 19 46 5 32 209 7.7
02 Best, Mike 27-4 453 16.8 54-136 .397 27-78 .346 25-34 .735 2 35 37 1.4 35 0 22 29 0 26 160 5.9
10 Smith, Akhwari 25-16 495 19.8 43-120 .358 27-74 .365 9-16 .563 5 20 25 1.0 20 0 19 12 1 7 122 4.9
22 Johnson, Hunter 26-7 412 15.8 34-95 .358 8-22 .364 32-51 .627 5 39 44 1.7 46 0 49 41 2 21 108 4.2
11 Hill, Ethan 26-0 315 12.1 41-101 .406 12-49 .245 15-33 .455 24 43 67 2.6 20 0 9 18 2 13 109 4.2
30 Francis, Jeremiah 25-14 405 16.2 34-77 .442 12-34 .353 20-26 .769 6 24 30 1.2 24 0 25 33 2 7 100 4.0
12 Beal, Baker 27-3 286 10.6 39-72 .542 0-3 .000 28-44 .636 14 37 51 1.9 27 0 8 20 3 9 106 3.9
13 Patterson, Demetri 26-15 325 12.5 34-60 .567 0-0 .000 30-41 .732 25 24 49 1.9 50 1 4 22 3 5 98 3.8
35 Bridges, Tavis 27-9 411 15.2 36-98 .367 0-1 .000 24-33 .727 22 32 54 2.0 72 2 6 29 16 6 96 3.6
03 Scott, Noel 14-3 170 12.1 13-40 .325 0-3 .000 24-36 .667 6 23 29 2.1 19 0 8 21 3 12 50 3.6
23 Brown, Semaj 26-2 193 7.4 15-35 .429 0-1 .000 9-22 .409 5 14 19 0.7 15 0 6 11 3 6 39 1.5
24 Huffman, Mark Anthony 13-0 40 3.1 10-14 .714 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 8 11 19 1.5 10 0 0 1 0 1 20 1.5
25 Helm, Caleb 5-0 27 5.4 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 1 4 5 1.0 5 0 1 4 2 1 6 1.2
13 Patterson, Demetri 1-0 24 24.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 6.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
20 Stubbs, DJ 9-1 72 8.0 1-23 .043 0-14 .000 5-6 .833 2 1 3 0.3 4 0 4 5 1 1 7 0.8
01 Wright, Samaad 5-0 32 6.4 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 2 7 9 1.8 4 0 6 3 0 3 4 0.8
00 Jones Jr., Shawn 6-0 18 3.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.2 6 0 0 4 0 1 3 0.5
Total 27 5425 200.9 576-1410 .409 148-480 .308 357-554 .644 215 574 789 29.2 480 5 259 392 48 201 1657 61.37
Opponents 27 5425 200.9 643-1495 .430 159-561 .283 372-555 .670 295 646 941 34.9 483 7 295 368 86 201 1817 67.30

Team Statistics ALLEN OPP
SCORING 1657 1817
    Points Per Game 61.4 67.3
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 576-1410 643-1495
    Field Goal Pct .409 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-480 159-561
    3PT FG Pct .308 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 357-554 372-555
    FT Pct .644 .670
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 13.8
REBOUNDS 789 941
    Rebounds Per Game 29.2 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 259 295
    Assists Per Game 9.6 10.9
TURNOVERS 392 368
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 201 201
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.4
BLOCKS 48 86
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 2,514 4,219
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-157 11-384
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Allen 795 857 5 1657
Opponents 839 967 11 1817

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 TAMPA L 64-75 206
11/09/24 ECKERD W 69-62 150
11/20/24 LIVINGSTONE L 50-51 100

* 11/30/24 at LeMoyne-Owen L 60-62 0
* 12/02/24 at Lane L 46-66 140

12/11/24 at Johnson C. Smith W 73-67 251
* 12/14/24 SPRING HILL W 79-75 89
* 12/16/24 MILES L 51-62 68
* 12/21/24 at Tuskegee L 42-68 170
* 01/02/25 KENTUCKY ST. L 69-74 75
* 01/04/25 CENTRAL ST. (OH) L (OT) 55-61 125

01/16/25 CLINTON W 78-58 212
* 01/17/25 ALBANY ST. (GA) L 63-76 230
* 01/20/25 FORT VALLEY ST. L 68-72 200
* 01/27/25 EDWARD WATERS L 56-61 250
* 02/01/25 BENEDICT W 59-52 300
* 02/05/25 at Clark Atlanta L 54-72 503
* 02/06/25 at Morehouse L 52-72 632
* 02/08/25 at Edward Waters L 57-84 678
* 02/10/25 at Savannah St. L 63-68 0

02/13/25 CAROLINA CHRISTIAN W 97-54 96
* 02/15/25 at Fort Valley St. L 61-62 450
* 02/17/25 at Albany State L 55-73 745
* 02/19/25 SAVANNAH ST. L 58-69 75
* 02/22/25 at Benedict L 61-65 650
* 02/24/25 MOREHOUSE L 51-83 88
* 02/26/25 CLARK ATLANTA L 66-73 250

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Allen University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-19   Home: 2-9   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Weathersby, Peyton 21-21 676 32.2 83-204 .407 35-97 .361 33-43 .767 16 108 124 5.9 31 0 41 32 3 17 234 11.1
05 Edmond, Jordan 21-19 487 23.2 56-128 .438 5-28 .179 53-91 .582 30 69 99 4.7 48 1 12 38 5 23 170 8.1
14 Raye Jr., Marc 8-6 170 21.3 23-65 .354 4-21 .190 10-14 .714 1 12 13 1.6 12 0 12 19 0 10 60 7.5
02 Best, Mike 21-2 348 16.6 40-102 .392 18-57 .316 16-23 .696 2 29 31 1.5 23 0 15 21 0 19 114 5.4
10 Smith, Akhwari 20-14 446 22.3 36-105 .343 25-66 .379 9-16 .563 5 18 23 1.2 18 0 15 12 0 6 106 5.3
22 Johnson, Hunter 21-5 360 17.1 29-88 .330 7-21 .333 29-46 .630 5 32 37 1.8 41 0 38 39 1 17 94 4.5
11 Hill, Ethan 20-0 252 12.6 30-78 .385 10-39 .256 15-31 .484 21 26 47 2.4 16 0 6 15 2 9 85 4.3
12 Beal, Baker 21-3 230 11.0 32-58 .552 0-3 .000 22-36 .611 12 29 41 2.0 24 0 7 16 1 7 86 4.1
30 Francis, Jeremiah 20-12 320 16.0 26-63 .413 9-29 .310 17-22 .773 4 16 20 1.0 18 0 22 25 1 5 78 3.9
03 Scott, Noel 9-2 124 13.8 8-26 .308 0-2 .000 18-26 .692 5 18 23 2.6 12 0 6 14 2 8 34 3.8
13 Patterson, Demetri 20-11 255 12.8 24-45 .533 0-0 .000 18-28 .643 21 20 41 2.1 39 0 4 18 3 4 66 3.3
35 Bridges, Tavis 21-7 304 14.5 25-69 .362 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 15 20 35 1.7 50 0 4 18 14 5 64 3.0
20 Stubbs, DJ 5-1 48 9.6 1-18 .056 0-10 .000 4-4 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 4 0 3 5 0 1 6 1.2
23 Brown, Semaj 20-2 129 6.5 7-19 .368 0-1 .000 5-16 .313 4 9 13 0.7 13 0 2 8 1 2 19 1.0
13 Patterson, Demetri 1-0 24 24.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 6.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
24 Huffman, Mark Anthony 10-0 23 2.3 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 2 6 8 0.8 7 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.6
25 Helm, Caleb 4-0 12 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 1 1 2 0.5
00 Jones Jr., Shawn 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.3
01 Wright, Samaad 4-0 12 3.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 21 4225 201.2 423-1076 .393 113-374 .302 267-426 .627 168 435 603 28.7 363 1 188 307 34 136 1226 58.38
Opponents 21 4225 201.2 518-1157 .448 119-421 .283 295-434 .680 225 506 731 34.8 379 6 234 264 69 168 1450 69.05

Team Statistics ALLEN OPP
SCORING 1226 1450
    Points Per Game 58.4 69.0
    Scoring Margin -10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 423-1076 518-1157
    Field Goal Pct .393 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-374 119-421
    3PT FG Pct .302 .283
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-426 295-434
    FT Pct .627 .680
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 14.0
REBOUNDS 603 731
    Rebounds Per Game 28.7 34.8
    Rebounds Margin -6.1 –
ASSISTS 188 234
    Assists Per Game 9.0 11.1
TURNOVERS 307 264
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 136 168
    Steals Per Game 6.5 8.0
BLOCKS 34 69
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,750 3,968
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-159 10-397
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Allen 585 636 5 1226
Opponents 674 765 11 1450

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/24 at  LeMoyne-Owen L 60-62 0
12/02/24 at  Lane L 46-66 140
12/14/24 SPRING HILL W 79-75 89
12/16/24 MILES L 51-62 68
12/21/24 at  Tuskegee L 42-68 170
01/02/25 KENTUCKY ST. L 69-74 75
01/04/25 CENTRAL ST. (OH) L (OT) 55-61 125
01/17/25 ALBANY ST. (GA) L 63-76 230
01/20/25 FORT VALLEY ST. L 68-72 200
01/27/25 EDWARD WATERS L 56-61 250
02/01/25 BENEDICT W 59-52 300
02/05/25 at  Clark Atlanta L 54-72 503
02/06/25 at  Morehouse L 52-72 632
02/08/25 at  Edward Waters L 57-84 678
02/10/25 at  Savannah St. L 63-68 0
02/15/25 at  Fort Valley St. L 61-62 450
02/17/25 at  Albany State L 55-73 745
02/19/25 SAVANNAH ST. L 58-69 75
02/22/25 at  Benedict L 61-65 650
02/24/25 MOREHOUSE L 51-83 88
02/26/25 CLARK ATLANTA L 66-73 250


